# REGULAR TOWNSHIP MEETING MUNICIPAL BUILDING

June 10, 2014 DELRAN, NJ

#### CALL TO ORDER

#### SALUTE TO THE FLAG

Sunshine Statement: Be advised that proper notice has been given by the Township Council in accordance with the sunshine law in the following manner. Notice advertised in the Burlington County Times and Camden Courier Post on December 26, 2013 and posted on the bulletin board on the same date.

**ROLL CALL:** Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Mr. Morrow and Mr. Catrambone.

Approval of the minutes for the April 1, 2014, April 8, 2014 and April 22, 2014

Roll Call: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz,

Mr. Morrow, Mr. Catrambone

Ayes: Nays: Approved:

## ORDINANCES ON SECOND READING

### **TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN, NEW JERSEY**

## **ORDINANCE 2014-8**

BOND ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE UNDERTAKING OF VARIOUS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS AND THE ACQUISITION OF CAPITAL EQUIPMENT IN AND FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN; APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF \$1,750,000 THEREFOR; AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS OR BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF DELARN, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, NEW JERSEY, IN THE AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$1,662,500; MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS AND COVENANTS; AND AUTHORIZING CERTAIN RELATED ACTIONS IN CONNECTION WITH THE FOREGOING

# **PUBLIC HEARING**

	MOVED BYSECONDED BY
	Roll Call: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Mr. Morrow, Mr. Catrambone
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:
ORDINANCE ON FIRST	T READING
	ORDINANCE 2014-9
TOWNSHIP CODE TO	HE TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN AMENDING §20-45 OF THE DIVISION OF EATION AND THE RECREATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE
	MOVED BYSECONDED BY
	Roll Call: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Mr. Morrow, Mr. Catrambone
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:
RESOLUTIONS	
	TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2014-74
	AR 2014 SALARIES FOR VARIOUS EMPLOYEES OF THE RAN, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY
	MOVED BYSECONDED BY
	Roll Call: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Mr. Morrow, Mr. Catrambone

Ayes: Nays: Approved:

# TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2014-75

# AWARDING CONTRACT FOR ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES TO INDEPENDENT ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES OR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$18,000 PER YEAR

MOVED BYSECONDED BY
Roll Call: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Mr. Morrow and Mr. Catrambone.
Ayes: Nays: Approved:
TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2014-76
 RCHASE OF TWO POLICE VEHICLES- SEDAN & SPORT JNDER STATE CONTRACT T-2776
MOVED BYSECONDED BY
Roll Call: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Mr. Morrow and Mr. Catrambone.
Ayes: Nays: Approved:

# RESOLUTIONS ON CONSENT AGENDA

Resolution 2014-77 Cancelling Sewer Service for 20 Hartford Road

Resolution 2014-78 Approval to submit a grant application and execute a grant contract with the New Jersey Department of Transportation for the Chester Avenue Sidewalk Improvements project

Resolution 2014-79 Approval to submit a grant application and execute a grant contract with the New Jersey Department of Transportation for the Delran Community Park Walkway Improvements project

Resolution 2014-80 Setting the date for the Tax Sale

Resolution 2014-81 Approving 2014-2015 Liquor Licenses

MOVED BYSECONDED BY
Roll Call: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Mr. Morrow and Mr. Catrambone.
Ayes: Nays: Approved:

# **MOTIONS**

A motion authorizing the payment of bills including all purchases made under the Cooperative Purchasing Agreement.

MOVED BYSECONDED BY
Roll Call: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Mr. Morrow and Mr. Catrambone.
Ayes: Nays: Approved:

A motion accepting the report of the Tax Collector, CFO and Township Clerk.

MOVED BYSECONDED BY	
---------------------	--

Roll Call: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Mr. Morrow and Mr. Catrambone.

A motion granting a mercantile license to:
1. Bros. Auto Sales, 150-9 Carriage Lane
MOVED BYSECONDED BY
Roll Call: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Mr. Morrow and Mr. Catrambone.
Ayes: Nays: Approved:
REPORTS
Clerk
Administrator
Solicitor
Fire Commissioners
Members of Council
Mayor
Public Portion of the meeting – Motion to open the meeting to the public
Motion to adjourn the meeting
MOVED BYSECONDED BY

Ayes: Nays: Approved: Roll Call: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Mr. Morrow and Mr. Catrambone.

Ayes: Nays: Approved: